93
- ~~= ACTNO. 19 OF 2002

i

\ I assent.
0:8.] | | J. L ULUIVUDA |
A= President !
(24 Junc, 2002] .
AN ACT

10 APPROPRIATE A FURTHER SUM OF TWENTY-EIGHT MILLION, EIGHTY-
EIGHT THOUSAND AND TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTY-FOUR DOLLARS
IN ADDITION TO THE SUMS PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED tO THE
SERVICES OF THE GOVERNMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31ST
DECEMBER 2001; AND TO REGULARISE THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM
" HEAD 50 OF THE 2001 BUDGET TO VARIOUS HEADS FOR THE SERVICES
" OF THE GOVERNMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31ST DECEMBER 2001

ANACTED by the Parliament of the Fiji Islands-—

Short title ‘
This Act may be cited as the 2001 Appropriation (Supplementary) Act 2002.

Appropriation of 328,088,234
The sum of $28,088,234, which has been expended and applicd to the services |
rof the Government for the period ending 31st December 2001 as set out in column 6 GI
“Schedule 1 is approved and issued as an appropriation from the Consolidated Fand orother |

“hinds in addition to the sums previously appropriated for that period. |

Re-deployment of $56,011,355 from Head 50 |

3, A sum of $56,011,355 is re-deployed from Head 50 and transferred to various '
ff:Heads for the services of the Government for the period ending 31st December 2001 as "
“set out In colnmn 9 of Schedule 2.



~
\ ™
'
. [ -
- T, (2 ]
932 2001 Appropriation (Supplementary) —19 of 2002
Y
SCHEDULE 1
A)
W Decree Approvesd o
Bodget kY for Elections Budgaet A¥ (2)
HEAL} MINISTRY/ DEPARTMENT g
§ ", F ¥ 3
i Office of the Peesident 1,137,100 } 1137160 W74
© _ ——
4 Ministey of Finance 32,779,300 BT 3H 2601799
8 Ministry of Forcipn Affairs
and Extecrnal Trade 12,080.100 12.686,100 BA0,295
i Flectiens Office 2,137,700 2,137,7H) 200,641
L] Office ef the Directar of
Pullic Prosecations BI22 000 1622060 153,543
20 Minisiry ol Education 178,232,500 178,232,500 B, 787,508
22 Minisity of Health 91026600 91,024,500 11,400,313
24 Department of Sorial Welfare 12,584,000 12,569,000 | 598.983
33 Ministry of Lands and
Mineral Resoorces 22,178,218 {1 A178,00U) 26.100,200 3,426,103
35 Depntment of Co-operatives 1, 17400 1,717,410 13470
GRAND TOTAL 50427500 28,088,234
(A) Presidential Decree of 2 July 2000
) 2001 Appropriavion (Suppleseatary) Bill 2602
SCHEDULE 2
iA) {B) ) Revised Redeptoyment Redeploysaent
201 Decsee Tudgea From “Fn Yarions
Budpet for Edcctions | AP(1) AP Hewad 50 1h:ads
HEAD | MINISTRY/
PEFARITMENT
5 $ § § ¥ § $
1 OHfice of the L
M'sesidenl 1,137,100 30,079 LT3R 15,654 - LIBEARY
2 Olfice of the :
Prinie Minister 9,681,000 9,661,000 326,700 -
3 Office of the
Atlorney Geneinl
and Ministry of
Jusiice 13,754,100 13,754,100 1,000,594
4 Ministry of
Fimance 32,779,300 2601299 | 35,380,509 544452
5 e
13,539,400 TA039, 40 400,721 14240,121
[ Miniary of Hone T
Affairs und ELA
humigration 05,746,100 21,340.00H1 127,086,100 8,031,253 1351173537
7 Ministry of V :
Labour and
Industrinl
Relations 3,558,300 3,558300 362,570
8 Ministry of
Forwign Affairs
and Fxwmal
Trade 12,686,100 v69,203 | 13,555395 252,657
] Office of the B 3
Auditer General 2342300 2,162,300 2162300 .




o 2001 Appropriation (Supplementary) — 19 of 2002 933

" SCHEDULE 2 feaut}
T {a) (8) [(w] Revised Redeployment Redeployment Final
2001 Becree ) Budget From Te Various Dudpet
Budget for Ekdions| AT AP} Head 50 Heads
HEAD | MINISTRY/
. DEPARTMENT
. $ $ % % $ 3 3 13
0 Elections Office EARYAILY 201.641 23330 8,633,043 10972384
et I AR IR L
T | udiciy 6137300 6,137 PARERI
'1_2_—— Legistalurs 2,859,200 1,430,000 4280700 B 4,789.200
| ficcore
Gmbudsman F27,400 .___,__‘ TITHE __-"__-_J 13,2090 763,199
B 14 Office of the
- Direcior of Publ i
X Proscrutions 1022, 04K} 153583 1,175.543 145,129 1.323.712
15 Mindsny of |
Regiohial
Developmen
and Mulli-Eihnic
Affaim 12,959 800 JUR 13.135.600 AA2.65Y 13,795,259
18 Minisiry of b
Tulomation and
Conyuvication 5,201 5.261.9M) 114,641 5.376.541
[ —— e e e — e —
17 Minisry of
E Women amd
Culiare 1,683,910 LGN LAt 20066 337
| Misistey of
o MNationasl
e Planning. 3530906 3,530 43,764 3574.604
" Minisiry of
- | Educafinn 178,232,500 2IUZI08  [187020008 162274872 | AB.24T880
] Univursity of the
Sourh Pacific 26,620,300 26,620.300 3,520,946 30,141.246
. ]  ER— —_— " g
2 Ministry of Health 91,26 61K LAY D2AZ6803 5 A47MLE0 07,896 593
i Ministry of Lacal f
Govepnent,
owsing and
030 709,300 226,12 T3 B2
. jiill IR S S B I |
Pi) Depatinent of .
Social Welfare 12,549,000 supesa | 13187483 208,21 13,396,187
25 Minisiry of Youth,
Spors and
Employnicul
Opportumiiics 7ABY 0 TABYE00 3792 7527,192
—— ]
L% Fji Instinute of
Tuchnology 7,440,510 J 7,440, 7,440,900
E— _— _ -
g7 Fifi School uf
i N Medicine 5,894 50K 3,894,800 5,894,800
5 —_— ! S S
¥ n Minisiry for
j Agricultare, i
H Fishesics, Forests
and ALTA 4977 AD | (2,993,850) [4,730,00 51,441,550 3,326,110 54,767,950
-~ | e ey +—
3 Agricultoral .
“Tribanal 2015 (XK 205K 207,939
T3 Minisicy of
Lands and
Minera .
Resourees 2LITR200 | (1478000 3426003 | 20526303 274,354 24,800,657
M Minisiry ol
Commree,
Business
Development
and Javespaent TASEION]|  (1324NH0 7026, 700 7359230




934

2001 Appropriation (Supplementary) ~—19 of 2002

SCHETHILE 2 (conr)
Ay i) () Revised | Redepleyment | Redeployment Final
2001 Decree Budger Frem To Yurious Budget
Budget for Flections | AP(D AP} Herd 5 Hends

HEAD | MINISTRY{

DEPARTMENT

$ % 3 $ $ $ $ 5

¥ Depariment of .

Co-operniives 1,717,400 13430 1,730,830 48,050 1,776,680

Tourism and

Transport 16,724,400 | €2,3%6,500) 14.327.900 114.925 14,442,835
37 Department of

Eneroy 3674,200 67200 S077 3679277 -
3B Ministry of Pobtic

Enterpriscs and

Pub:lic Secinr S

Reform LOZ7.000 10270001 72052 1099052 -
40 Dopartment of

Civit Avintion &

Metearotopical

Services EX A EX DA ) 148335 AR
41 Ministry of

Woil - s

Encrgy 144.230.31K} 144234, 1K} 2023282 147014382
42 Govemnment

Shipping

Services 5,242,200 5,242,204 5,242 36
43 Fiji Jslamds

Mariiine Safety

Adminislcalion 2,634,400 2,634 460
s Miscelianeous .

Servies 119,327,200 6,602,350 { 21, &EY, 9L 147800 (56,011.355) Y) A05 885
51 Pensions,

Graluities and

Compassionate

Albswinces, 5,979,500 3590500 231,545 AR 284045

GRANDTOTAL | 986,535,800 49,585,790 25,085,234 |1,064,309,824 56,011,355 | 1,064,309,824
n) Presidential Decree of 2 July 407
(M 2K Appropriotion [Supplementary} Ad 2004
10) 2001 Approgriation (Supplemeary) il 2002

Passed by the House of Represcntatives this 24th day of May, 2002.
Passed by the Scnate this 11th day of June, 2002.

Prive: 22 M. M. CAMA. Arting Government Printer, Suva, Figi - 2002 TOE2INZ- - 1,350




